● Impact of prior years budget estimates on current projects are
underfunded
● Revenue bonds projects

24

Three-Year Budget Plan - Expenditure Scenarios
Scenario A - Do Nothing Scenario B – Right-Size Scenario C - Aggressive

Personnel

Staff Positions Continue with 12 FTSE to 1 staff
ratio

15 FTSE to 1 staff in 3 years
(Number of position based on
FY21 Audited FTSE)

20 FTSE to 1 staff in 3 years

Faculty Positions Hold faculty ratio
stable. Reallocate via attrition

Phase In 50 FTSE to 1 faculty
ratio via attrition

Reinstate 50 FTSE to 1 faculty
ratio

Class and Comp
Implementation

Phase in full implementation,
add pool funds

Phase in full implementation,
add pool funds

Phase in full implementation

Employee Benefits College to continue absorbing
annual increases

Employee cost-share to increase
by 25% of overall annual
increase

Employee cost-share to increase
by 50% of overall annual
increase

Facilities Decrease funding for capital
projects and deferred
maintenance

Modify service delivery Close a campus, reduce staff

25

Additional Information

26

FY 2023 Capital Outlay - $49M
Summary Recap by Criteria Ideal Budget Scenario

Year 1
FY23

Year 2
FY24

Year 3
FY25

Year 4
FY26

1  Fire, Life, Health Safety Requirement $   1,000,000 $   1,358,600 $   975,000 $   600,000 $   600,000

2  Replace Academic Equipment $   3,500,000 $   2,667,000 $   3,359,630 $   2,500,000 $   2,500,000

3  Deferred Maintenance $   7,500,000 $   9,726,950 $   7,436,400 $   6,563,150 $   6,139,650

3.1 IT Infrastructure $   5,000,000 $   5,950,000 $   4,350,000 $   4,350,000 $   4,350,000

4  CoE, Strategic Investments, EMP $   10,000,000 $   23,571,440 $   29,935,980 $   22,500,000 $   18,700,000

5  Program Accreditation Requirement $   - $   - $   - $   -

6  Program/Service Enhancement/Renovations $   5,000,000 $   3,389,600 $   1,018,600 $   400,000 $   150,000

7 New Program / Service Development $   1,000,000 $   275,000 $   - $   - $   -

8 Contingencies/Out of Cycle  $   2,000,000 $   2,028,700 $   2,000,000 $   2,000,000 $   2,000,000

Criteria Total   $   35,000,000 $   48,967,290 $   49,075,610 $   38,913,150 $   34,439,650

>$55M Aggressive, not sustainable.
>45 - 55M High Risk for Exceeding EL limits, Over committed
<40M Low Risk, strategic spend down of reserves.

27

28

Report Run Date: 12/5/2022 11:27:32AM

Revenue Bond Projects - Inception to Date

FY=23 Period=14

FUND FUND_DESC Revenues Personnel Other Expenditures Transfers Fund Balance

581999 Rev Bonds Control Fund  67,829,379 0 (443,102) (49,519,253)  17,867,024

5R8000 RVB PROJ - Control  67,829,379 0 (443,102) (49,519,253)  17,867,024

581001 RVB Proj -Advanced Mfg.New Bldg  0 0 (27,833,540)  23,936,778 (3,896,762)

5R8001 RVB PROJ - Applied Tech- Building  0 0 (27,833,540)  23,936,778 (3,896,762)

581003 RVB Proj - Transportation New Bldg  0 0 (13,529,838)  13,534,409 4,570

5R8002 RVB PROJ - AppTech COE AE WFD SS  0 0 (13,529,838)  13,534,409 4,570

581005 RVB Proj - ST Bldg Renovations  0 0 (85,481)  94,016 8,536

5R8003 RVB PROJ - AppTech Weld,Mach,Engr,M  0 0 (85,481)  94,016 8,536

581007 RVB Proj - AppTech Makerspace CAD  0 0 (1,787)  1,787 0

5R8004 RVB PROJ - AppTech Makerspace CAD  0 0 (1,787)  1,787 0

581011 RVB Proj -DC Copper RE  0 0 (1,373,263)  1,373,263 0
581009 RVB Proj -DC Frontier RE  0 0 (1,361,845)  1,361,845 0
581037 RVB Proj -DC CoE Program Space Renv  0 0 (439,381)  439,381 0
581036 RVB Proj -DC RE Infrastructure Dev  0 0 (366,680)  366,567 (113)
581034 RVB Proj -DC 333 W Drachman (FT2)  0 0 (1,712,800)  1,712,800 0
581032 RVB Proj -DC Historic Assessment  0 0 (178,055)  178,055 0

5R8005 RVB -DC Campus Expansion & Developm  0 0 (5,432,024)  5,431,911 (113)

581013 RVB Proj -PSI ESI  0 0 (49,277)  49,277 0

5R8007 RVB PROJ -PSEI EMSI  0 0 (49,277)  49,277 0

581015 RVB Proj -Science Labs  0 0 (7,048,712)  5,945,174 (1,103,538)

5R8008 RVB PROJ -Science Labs  0 0 (7,048,712)  5,945,174 (1,103,538)

581017 RVB Proj -Allied Health COE  0 0 (20,032)  20,032 0

5R8009 RVB PROJ -Allied Health COE  0 0 (20,032)  20,032 0

581019 RVB Proj -EC Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 (49,443)  49,443 0

5R8010 RVB PROJ -EC Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 (49,443)  49,443 0

581021 RVB Proj -DC Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 (446,916)  446,916 0

5R8011 RVB PROJ -DC Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 (446,916)  446,916 0

581023 RVB Proj -NW Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 (3,642)  3,642 0

5R8012 RVB PROJ -NW Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 (3,642)  3,642 0

581025 RVB Proj -WC Campus Store  0 0 0 0 0

5R8013 RVB PROJ -WC Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 0 0 0

581027 RVB Proj -DV Cafe  0 0 0 0 0

5R8014 RVB PROJ -DV Bookstore/Food Svc  0 0 0 0 0

Created By: Business Systems Page 1 of 2

29

Report Run Date: 12/5/2022 11:27:32AM

Revenue Bond Projects - Inception to Date

FY=23 Period=14

FUND FUND_DESC Revenues Personnel Other Expenditures Transfers Fund Balance

500005 "Revenue Bonds" Revenue  0 0 0 0 0

5RVBNDRevenue Bond Funded Projects  0 0 0 0 0

67,829,379 0 (54,943,792) (5,870)  12,879,717

Created By: Business Systems Page 2 of 2

30

11/4/22, 1:45 PM BoardDocs® Plus

~\~ PimaCommunityCollege

Agenda Item Details

Meeting Nov 09, 2022 - Regular Governing Board Meeting

Category 3. INFORMATION ITEMS (5 min.)

Subject 3. 7 Information : Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget Development Calendar

Access Public

Type Information

Goals Accreditation-Criterion 5: Resources, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness

Accreditation-Criterion 2: Integrity: Ethical and Responsible Conduct

Public Content

Contact Person:
Dr. David Bea,

Executive Vice Chancellor for
Finance and Administration